
 

 

                Contact: Mary Rothchild, Senior System Director 
WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS            mary.rothchild@minnstate.edu  Office: 651.201.1672 
      
 

1. Region - Northwest 

GL Tucker (Lead) Minnesota State Community 
and Technical College 

gl.tucker@minnesota.edu 
 

218-849-0243 

Rebekah Kent Central Lakes College rkent@clcmn.edu 
 

218-855-8145 

Kirsten Michalke Northland College kirsten.michalke@northlandcollege.edu 
 

218-683-8647 

Jim Retka Northland College Jim.retka@northlandcollege.edu 
 

218-683-8643 

Kirsten Michalke Northland College kirsten.michalke@northlandcollege.edu 
 

218-683-8647 

Lisa Karch Minnesota State University 
Moorhead 

lisa.karch@mnstate.edu 218-477-4729 

 
2. Region - North 

Trent Janezich 
(Lead) 

Advanced MN: NHED Colleges, 
Bemidji State University, 
Northwest Technical College 

trent.janezich@advancedmn.org 
 

218-969-0045 

Gail Anderson  Advanced MN: NHED Colleges, 
Bemidji State University, 
Northwest Technical College 

gail.anderson@advancedmn.org 218-244-1827 

 
3. Region - East 

Wendy Wahlburg Pine Technical and Community 
College 

wendy.walburg@pine.edu 
 

320-629-5175 

Erik Simonson Lake Superior College erik.simonson@lsc.edu 
 

218-733-5966 

Roxane DeLille Fond du Lac Tribal and 
Community College 

roxanned@fdltcc.edu 
 

218-879-0890 

 
4. Region - Central 

Sam Bowen (Lead) Ridgewater College sam.bowen@ridgewater.edu 
 

320-222-5206 

Jennifer Erickson St. Cloud Technical and 
Community College 

jennifer.erickson@sctcc.edu 
 

320-308-5940 

Tamera Anhalt-
Warner 

St. Cloud State University tjanhaltwarner@stcloudstate.edu 
 

320-308-4252 
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5. Region – Metro West 

Matt Leaf (Lead) Hennepin Technical College matt.leaf@hennepintech.edu 
 

763-657-3709 

Jamie Barthel Anoka Ramsey Community 
College and Anoka Technical 
College 

jamie.barthel@anokatech.edu 
 

763-576-4804 
 

Brenda Dickinson Normandale Community 
College 

brenda.dickinson@normandale.edu 
 

952-358-8238 

 
6. Region – Metro East 

Eric Riedel Century College eric.riedel@century.edu 
 

651-779-3310 

Robert Trewertha Dakota County Technical 
College and Inver Hills 
Community College 

robert.trewartha@dctc.edu 
 

651-423-8275 

Deanna Koenig Minneapolis Community and 
Technical College 

deanna.koenig@minneapolis.edu 
 

612-659-6509 

Jennifer Huston Saint Paul College jennifer.huston@saintpaul.edu 
 

651.846.1786 

Beth Schaeffer Metropolitan State University beth.schaefer@metrostate.edu 
 

651-999-5834 

Tracy Wilson Saint Paul College tracy.wilson@saintpaul.edu 
 

651-403-4118 

 
7. Region – Southeast 

Julie Keihne (Lead) Winona State University jkiehne@winona.edu 
 

507-457-5088 

Katie Hardyman-
Morem 

Minnesota State Southeast khardyman@southeastmn.edu 
 

651-267-7706 

Peggy Young Riverland Community College peggy.young@riverland.edu 
 

507-433-0602 

Barb Embacher Riverland Community College barb.embacher@riverland.edu 
 

507-433-0659 

Kathy Richie Rochester Community and 
Technical College 

kathy.richie@rctc.edu 
 

507-285-7251 

 
8. Region – Southwest 

Bruce Peterson Minnesota West bruce.-eterson@mnwest.edu 
 

320-308-6639 

Mary Jones Southern Minnesota State 
University 

mary.jones@smsu.edu 
 

507-537-6396 

Tammy Bohlke Minnesota State University - 
Mankato 

tammy.bohlke@mnsu.edu 
 

507-389-2572 

Jim Hanson South Central College jim.hanson@southcentral.edu 
 

507-389-7387 
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